MANALILI with residence and postal addresses at Block
6 Lot 7, Woodcress Phase 2 Brgy. Tapia, General Trias City,
Cavite; and No. 13 Urbano Street, Bagbag, Novaliches,
Quezon City, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as of
March 20, 2025 amounts to TWO MILLION THREE
HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY
PESOS AND 99/100 (Php2,308,140.99) inclusive of interest
and other charges of foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff
will set at public auction on August 12, 2025 at 10:00
o’clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at the main
entrance of the Government Center Building located at the
Provincial Capitol Compound, Trece Martires City, to the

[...]

residence and postal address at Block No. 03, Lot No. 39,
Kensington 16, Brgy. Navarro, General Trias, Cavite and/
or Block 9 Lot 19 Sports Street Area 4, 4th Estate
Subdivision, Brgy. San Dionisio, Parañaque City to satisfy
the mortgage indebtedness as of May 30, 2025 amounts
to TWO MILLION SIX HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT PESOS & 42/100
(PhP2,660,658.42) including interest, penalties, expenses
and other charges of foreclosure, the undersigned Sheriff
will set at public auction on August 12, 2025 at 10:00
o’clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at the main
entrance of the Government Center Building located at the

[...]

personal capacity and as Attorney-in-Fact of SPS. RYAN
M. PRIVADO AND LANI D. PRIVADO at Block 9 Lot 17,
Camella Altea, San Nicolas, Bacoor, Cavite and Block 18
Lot 9 Area 1, Crown St., Quezon Row, Bacoor, Cavite, to
satisfy the mortgagee indebtedness which as of June 23,
2025, amounts to TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED FIFTY
NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY TWO PESOS &
07/100 (P2,359,252.07), Philippine Currency, inclusive of
interest, and penalty charges but exclusive of other fees
incident to this foreclosure, the undersigned or her duly
authorized representative will sell at the public auction on
August 14, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or

[...]

16, 18 BLK. 8; 1-13, 15-35, BLK. 9; 1-12, 15-18 BLK. 10;
ROAD LOT 1 TO 7 (LRC) PSD-138762; 5680-A TO 5680-C,
(LRA) PSD-360835; LRC RECORD NO. 8843
LOCATION:  BARANGAY OF SAN NICOLAS, MUNICIPALITY
OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF CAVITE, ISLAND OF LUZON.
AREA:  ONE HUNDRED SEVEN SQUARE METERS (107),
MORE OR LESS

“All sealed bid must be submitted to the undersigned on
the above stated time and date.”

“In the event the public auction should not take place on
the said date, it shall be held on August 21, 2025, without
further notice.”

Prospective buyers or bidders are hereby enjoined to

[...]

property including improvements thereon, described in and
covered by TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 057-
2018008734 of the Registry of Deeds for Province of
Cavite, in order to satisfy the outstanding loan obligation
of the Mortgagors in the amount of FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-
FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FOUR PESOS & 68/
100 (P495,804.68), inclusive of interest, penalties and
other charges, as of January 3, 2025, the undersigned
Clerk of Court & Ex-Officio Sheriff of the Regional Trial
Court of Cavite thru his deputy, Leonelle E. Mendoza, will
sell at public auction on August 28, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock